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COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4394
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2014
INCENTIVES ON MILK POWDER EXPORT
Subbareddy Shri Yerram Venkata

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to scrap the incentives being given on the export of milk powder;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government is making any alternative plans to help/provide relief to milk powder exporters and reimburse them for the losses arising out of withdrawal of these incentives; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a): The Government is not providing any incentives on the export of the milk powder under the Foreign Trade Policy.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): There is no proposal to reimburse any loss arising out of with drawal of incentives.
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